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H*2042 (Rat #0468, Act #0429 of 1988) General Bill, By I.K. Rudnick, Barfield, J.D. Bradley, P.T. Bradley, J. Brown,
M.D. Burriss, H.H. Clyborne, R.S. Corning, Haskins, J.C. Hearn, Kirsh, T.T. Mappus, A.C. McGinnis and C.C. Wells

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-1970, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to unlawful parking in
handicapped parking places and the penalties therefor, so as to increase the penalties for violation; and to amend the 1976
Code by adding Section 56-3-1975 so as to require handicapped parking spaces to be clearly identified and to provide for the
maintenance of the identification signs.-amended title

12/10/86
12/10/86
01/13/87
01/13/87
03/05/87
03/12/87
03/12/87
03/13/87
03/17/87
03/17/87
01/26/88
01/27/88
01/27/88
01/27/88
01/28/88
01/28/88
01/28/88
02/10/88
02/11/88

02/11/88
03/22/88
03/22/88
03/22/88
03/22/88
03/22/88
03/30/88
04/05/88
04/05/88
04/05/88
04/12/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-44

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-44
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-861
Read second time HJ-1000

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1010
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1024

Introduced and read first time SJ-925

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-925

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-30
Amended SJ-24

Read second time SJ-25

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25

Amended SJ-30

Read third time SJ-33

Returned SJ-33

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-1049

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Senators J.V. Smith,T.E.
Smith, & Stilwell SJ-26

Conference committee appointed Rudnick, Aydlette & Klapman HJ-1145
Conference report received HJ-2186

Conference report adopted HJ-2187

Conference report received SJ-24

Conference report adopted SJ-24

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-2187

Ratified R 468

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/05/88

Act No. 429
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