## South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 08:51:26 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H\*2042 (Rat #0468, Act #0429 of 1988) General Bill, By I.K. Rudnick, Barfield, J.D. Bradley, P.T. Bradley, J. Brown, M.D. Burriss, H.H. Clyborne, R.S. Corning, Haskins, J.C. Hearn, Kirsh, T.T. Mappus, A.C. McGinnis and C.C. Wells

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-1970, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to unlawful parking in handicapped parking places and the penalties therefor, so as to increase the penalties for violation; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 56-3-1975 so as to require handicapped parking spaces to be clearly identified and to provide for the maintenance of the identification signs.-amended title

maintenance of the identification signsamended the		
12/10/86	House	Prefiled
12/10/86	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/13/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-44
01/13/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-44
03/05/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-861
03/12/87	House	Read second time HJ-1000
03/12/87	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1010
03/13/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1024
03/17/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-925
03/17/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-925
01/26/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-30
01/27/88	Senate	Amended SJ-24
01/27/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
01/27/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
01/28/88	Senate	Amended SJ-30
01/28/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-33
01/28/88	Senate	Returned SJ-33
02/10/88	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-1049
02/11/88	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Senators J.V. Smith, T.E.
		Smith, & Stilwell SJ-26
02/11/88	House	Conference committee appointed Rudnick, Aydlette & Klapman HJ-1145
03/22/88	House	Conference report received HJ-2186
03/22/88	House	Conference report adopted HJ-2187
03/22/88	Senate	Conference report received SJ-24
03/22/88	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-24
03/22/88	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-2187
03/30/88		Ratified R 468
04/05/88		Signed By Governor
04/05/88		Effective date 04/05/88
04/05/88		Act No. 429
04/12/88		Copies available